SITE DEVELOPMENT DATA:

--ACREAGE: ± 6.6 ACRES
--TAX PARCEL #S: PORTION OF 10306110
--EXISTING ZONING: N1-A
--PROPOSED ZONING: N2-B(CD)
--EXISTING USES: CHURCH AND VACANT
--PROPOSED USES:  A MAXIMUM ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-SIX (136)

DWELLING UNITS IN A MULTI-DWELLING DEVELOPMENT
WITH UP TO ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE (125) SENIOR,
MULTI-FAMILY STACKED DWELLING UNITS AND NO MORE
THAN ELEVEN (11) DWELLING UNITS WHICH MAY
INCLUDE A COMBINATION OF DUPLEX, TRIPLEX,
QUADRAPLEX AND/OR MULTI-FAMILY ATTACHED
DWELLING UNITS AS ALLOWED BY RIGHT AND UNDER
PRESCRIBED CONDITIONS IN THE N2-B ZONING DISTRICT

[...]

STAY WITHIN THE BUILDING ENVELOPES SHOWN ON
THE TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

SITE DEVELOPMENT DATA:

--ACREAGE: ± 6.6 ACRES
--TAX PARCEL #S: PORTION OF 10306110
--EXISTING ZONING: N1-A
--PROPOSED ZONING: N2-B(CD)
--EXISTING USES: CHURCH AND VACANT
--PROPOSED USES:  A MAXIMUM ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-SIX (136)

DWELLING UNITS IN A MULTI-DWELLING DEVELOPMENT
WITH UP TO ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE (125) SENIOR,
MULTI-FAMILY STACKED DWELLING UNITS AND NO MORE
THAN ELEVEN (11) DWELLING UNITS WHICH MAY
INCLUDE A COMBINATION OF DUPLEX, TRIPLEX,
QUADRAPLEX AND/OR MULTI-FAMILY ATTACHED
DWELLING UNITS AS ALLOWED BY RIGHT AND UNDER
PRESCRIBED CONDITIONS IN THE N2-B ZONING DISTRICT

[...]

± 6.6 acres
--Tax Parcel #s: Portion of 10306110
--Existing Zoning: N1-A
--Proposed Zoning: N2-B(CD)
--Existing Uses: Church and Vacant
--Proposed Uses:  A maximum one hundred thirty-six (136) dwelling units in a multi-dwelling development with up to one hundred

twenty-five (125) senior, multi-family stacked dwelling units and no more than eleven (11) dwelling units which may include a
combination of  duplex, triplex, quadraplex and/or multi-family attached dwelling units as allowed by right and under prescribed
conditions in the N2-B zoning district together with accessory uses as more specifically restricted below in Section 2.

[...]

in each instance, however, subject to the Petitioner's appeal rights set forth in the Ordinance.

2. Permitted Uses & Development Area Limitation:

a. The Site may be developed with a multi-dwelling development with up to one hundred thirty-six (136) dwelling units.  The development
will be comprised of  up to one hundred twenty-five (125) senior, multi-family stacked, dwelling units and no more than eleven (11) dwelling
units which may include a combination of  duplex, triplex, quadraplex and/or multi-family attached dwelling units as allowed by right and
under prescribed conditions in the N2-B zoning district together with accessory uses.